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November 30, 2015

Lisa Ellington

Paragould Light, Water, and Cable
Wastewater Treatment Plant

P.O. Box 9

Paragould, AR 72450

RE: NPDES Permit Number AR0033766, AFIN 28-00470
NPDES Permit Effluent Violations

Dear Ms. Ellington

A recent review of the NPDES file for the above referenced facility for the period of August 1, 2015
through October 31, 2015 revealed the effluent violations detailed in the included list.

Arkansas Pollution Control and Ecology Commission regulations and your NPDES Permit require you to
take all reasonable measures necessary to eliminate or prevent the occurrence of violations. Please note
that any violation of your permit can lead to enforcement action by ADEQ pursuant to the Arkansas Water
and Air Pollution Control Act. Also, be aware that we maintain records of violations and of non-
compliance reports documenting corrective action to determine the appropriateness and level of the
enforcement action.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. Should you have any questions, feel free to contact me at
501-682-0635 or e-mail anderson@adeq.state.ar.us.

Sincerely,

Alan Anderson
Enforcement Analyst
Water Division, Enforcement Branch
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DMR Effluent Violations 08/01/2015 -
10/31/2015

AR0033766 - PARAGOULD LIGHT, WATER
AND CABLE WWTP / Major POTW -
Effective: 08/01/2015

11/30/2015

Monitoring
Discharge Period End
Number |Parameter Description Date
001-C  Chlorine, total residual (INST MAX, mg/L) 08/31/2015
001-C  Chilorine, total residual (INST MAX, mg/L) 10/31/2015
#of Vios= 2

Monitoring

Discharge Period End
Number |Parameter Description Date

001-C BOD, carbonaceous [5 day, 20 C] (MO AVG, mg/L) 09/30/2015
001-C BOD, carbonaceous [5 day, 20 C] (7 DA AVG, mg/L 09/30/2015

#of Vios = 2

Reported
DMR Value

0.14
0.02

Reported
DMR Value

13.1
17.3

.011
.011

10
15

1,173%

82%

31%

15%

Violation
Type

Numeric Vio

Numeric Vio

Violation
Type

Numeric Vio

Numeric Vio

C3
C3

C2

C3

Parameter-

Mon.
Location-
Season

50060-1-0

50060-1-0

Parameter-
Mon.
Location-
Season

80082-1-0

80082-1-0

001

001

001

001

Parameter
Code

50060

50060

Parameter
Code

80082

80082

7
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